Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
DeltaCap Capacitors
Series/Type:  MKDxxx-I-xx
Ordering code:  B32300A*/ B32301A****A***/ B32301A****B***
Date:  January 2018
Version:  9
 EPCOS AG 2018. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d × h Weight Ordering code
Packing
unit
pcs
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single phase
MKD230-I-0.8 0.8  3.5  1.0 4.2 48 63.5 x 64.5 0.3 B32300A2002A830 12
MKD230-I-1.7 1.7  7.4  2.0 8.9 102 63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A2012A730 12
MKD230-I-2.5 2.5  10.9  3.0 13.1 151 63.5 x 127  0.5  B32300A2022A530 12
Rated voltage 250 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single phase
MKD250-I-0.8 0.8 3.2 1.0 3.8 41 50 x 77 0.2 B32300A2002A850 50
MKD250-I-1.7 1.7 6.8 2.0 8.2 87 63.5 x 92 0.4 B32300A2012A750 12
MKD250-I-2.0 2.0 7.8 2.4 9.4 100 63.5 x 92 0.4 B32300A2022A050 12
MKD250-I-2.5 2.5 10.0 3.0 12.0 127 63.5 x 102 0.5 B32300A2022A550 12
MKD250-I-5.0 5.0 20.0 6.0 24.0 255 75 x 166 0.7 B32301A2052#050* 6
MKD250-I-7.5 7.5 30.0 9.0 36.0 382 85 x 196 1.1 B32301A2072#550* 4
MKD250-I-10 10.0 40.0 12.0 48.0 510 85 x 216 1.2 B32301A2102#050* 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single phase
MKD400-I-0.8 0.8  2.0  1.0 2.4 16  50 x 64.5 0.2 B32300A4002A800 50
MKD400-I-1.7 1.7  4.3  2.0 5.2 34  63.5 x 62.5 0.3 B32300A4012A700 12
MKD400-I-2.5 2.5  6.3  3.0 7.6 50  63.5 x 77 0.3  B32300A4022A500 12
MKD400-I-3.3 3.3  8.3  4.0 10.0 66  63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A4032A300 12
MKD400-I-4.2 4.2  10.5  5.0 12.6 84  63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A4051A000 12
MKD400-I-5.0 5.0  12.5  6.0 15.0 100  63.5 x 127 0.5 B32300A4052A000 12
Rated voltage 415 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single phase
MKD415-I-0.8 0.8  1.9  1.0 2.3 15  50 x 64.5 0.2 B32300A4082A310 50
MKD415-I-1.7 1.7  4.0  2.0 4.8 31  63.5 x 64.5 0.3  B32300A4012A710 12
MKD415-I-2.5 2.5  6.0  3.0 7.2 46  63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A4022A510 12
MKD415-I-3.3 3.3  8.0  4.0 9.6 61  63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A4032A310 12
MKD415-I-5.0 5.0  12.0  6.0 14.4 92  63.5 x 127 0.6  B32300A4052A010 12
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single phase
MKD440-I-0.7 0.7  1.6  0.8 1.9 12  50 x 64.5 0.2 B32300A4001A840 50
MKD440-I-1.4 1.4  3.2  1.7 3.8 23  63.5 x 64.5 0.3 B32300A4011A740 12
MKD440-I-2.1 2.1  4.8  2.5 5.8 35  63.5 x 77 0.3 B32300A4021A540 12
MKD440-I-2.8 2.8  6.4  3.4 7.7 46  63.5 x 102 0.4 B32300A4031A340 12
MKD440-I-3.3 3.3  7.5  4.0 9.0 54  63.5 x 102 0.4 B32300A4032A340 12
MKD440-I-4.2 4.2  9.5  5.0 11.4 69  63.5 x 127 0.5 B32300A4051A040 12
MKD440-I-5.0 5.0  11.4  6.0 13.7 82  63.5 x 127 0.5 B32300A4052A040 12
* Available either as B32301A****A*** series (2-terminal design, integrated resistor) or B32301A****B*** series (4-terminal design, pluggable
ceramic resistor). Please replace # with the right character before ordering.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32300A*/ B32301A****A***/
B32301A****B***
 DeltaCap Capacitors MKDxxx-I-xx
CAP FILM P PM PFC January 2018
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d × h Weight Ordering code
Packing
unit
pcs Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
µF mm kg
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single-phase
MKD480-I-0.7 0.7  1.5  0.8 1.8 10  50 x 64.5 0.2 B32300A4001A880 50
MKD480-I-1.4 1.4  2.9  1.7 3.5 19  63.5 x 64.5 0.3 B32300A4011A780 12
MKD480-I-2.1 2.1  4.4  2.5 5.3 29  63.5 x 77 0.3 B32300A4021A580 12
MKD480-I-2.8 2.8  5.8  3.4 7.0 39  63.5 x 102 0.4 B32300A4031A380 12
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50/60 Hz, single-phase
MKD525-I-1.4 1.4  2.7  1.7 3.2 16  63.5 x 64.5 0.3  B32300A5011A730 12
MKD525-I-2.8 2.8  5.3  3.4 6.4 32  63.5 x 102 0.4 B32300A5031A320 12
MKD525-I-3.3 3.3  6.3  4.0 7.6 38  63.5 x 102 0.4  B32300A5032A320 12
MKD525-I-4.2 4.2  8.0  5.0 9.6 49  63.5 x 127 0.5 B32300A5051A020 12
MKD525-I-25.0 25.0 47.6 30.0 57.1 289 116 x 200 1.9 B32301A5252#025* 4
* Available either as B32301A****A*** series (2-terminal design, integrated resistor) or B32301A****B*** series (4-terminal design, pluggable
ceramic resistor). Please replace # with the right character before ordering.
Important remark
Hereafter mentioned capacitors with the wildcard character “#” are available either with integrated resistors with
2 terminals (B32301*****A*** series) or with pluggable ceramic base discharge resistor with 4 terminals
(B32301*****B*** series).
The main difference between B32301A****A*** series and B32301A****B*** series is the way of assembling the
discharge resistor. The resistor of B32301A****A*** series is assembled inside of capacitor terminal cover, the
ceramic resistor of B32301A****B*** is plugged into the terminal pin.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32300A*/ B32301A****A***/
B32301A****B***
 DeltaCap Capacitors MKDxxx-I-xx
CAP FILM P PM PFC January 2018
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 11